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GO-SFP+W23L20D n GO-SFP+W32L20D

20KM SFP+ Optical Transceiver BiDi OgHOBONOKOHHbIE ABYHaNpaBfeHHblIe MOLYNK

OcobeHHOCTU

CornacoBaH ¢ SFF-8431 n IEEB02.3ae

PasnunyHble ckopocTu nepegaynm gaHHblx <4.25Gbps unu 9.95Gbps/10.3Gbps
[nnHbl BONH BbIBUpaoTCca B cOOTBETCTBUM cO cTaHaaptoM ITU-T 1310 n 1270 Hm
Manas paccemBaemasi MoLHOCTL 2W Maximum

Pabouve Temnepatypbl oT -5°C go 70°C

McTouHnk nutaHusa +3.3V

DDM

CornacosaHo ¢ RoHS

NMpumeHeHne

10GBASE Ethernet

OnucaHue

SFP+ TpaHcuBep cocTouT 13 2x Yacten: lNepeaartymk COCTOUT U3 oxnaxkgaemMoro nasepa, a npueMHumK
cogepxnt APD doTtoamnon nHterpnpoBaHHbin B TIA.

Bce mogynu yooenetBopsitoT TpeboBaHnsim 6e3onacHocTy nasepa knacca |.

AOGcCOnTHbIe MaKCUMarnbHbIe NoKa3aTenu

Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Supply Voltage Vce -0.5 3.8 V
Storage Tst 40 85 °C
Temperature

Relative Humidity | Rh 0 85 %

YcnoBusa akcnnyartauuu

Parameter Symbol Min Typical Max Unit
Supply Voltage Vcce 3.13 3.3 3.47 V
Supply current Icc 420 610 mA
Operating Case Tea 5 ) 70 oC
temperature

Module Power Pm : 1.4 2 W
Dissipation

Notes:
[1] Supply current is shared between VCCTX and VCCRX.
[2] In-rush is defined as current level above steady state current requirements.
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XapakTepuCTUKM nepepaTyuka (ontmyeckue)
Parameter Symbol Min Typical Max Unit
Center Wavelength Ac 1260/1300 1270/1310 1280/1330 nm
Center wavelength

o - nm
stability AAD 6.5 Ac 6.5
Optical Average Po 8 ) 0 dBm
Power
Optical OMA Power Pom -2.1 dBm
Side Mode
Suppression Ratio SMSR 30 ) ) dB
Optical Transmit
Power (disabled) PTX_DISABLE - - -30 dBm
Extinction Ratio ER 8.2 dB
RIN21OMA [1] -128 dB/Hz
Optical Return Loss 21 dB
Tolerance
Notes:
[1] RIN measurement is made with a return loss at 21 dB.
XapaKkTepuCTUKM nepepaTyuka (anekrpuyeckue)
Parameter Symbol Min Typical Max Unit
Data Rate Mra - 10.3 11.3 Gbps
Input differential .
impedance Rim ) 100 ) Q
Differential data VIXDIFF 120 - 850 mv
Input
Transmit Disable VD 20 ) \Vee3+0.3 v
Voltage
Transmit Enable
Voltage Ven 0 - +0.8 \%
Transmit Disable
Assert Time vn j ) 100 us
XapaKkTepucTUKM npueMHuKa (onTuyeckme)
Parameter Symbol Min Typical Max Unit
Input Operating A 1260/1300 1270/1310 1280/1330 nm
Wavelength
Average receive
power - - -1.0 dBm
Receiver sensitivity - - -14 dBm
Maximum Input Power | RX-overload - - -4 dBm
Reflectance Rrx - - -15 dB
Loss of Signal
Asserted i -35 dBm
LOS De-Asserted - - -30 dBm
LOS Hysteresis - 0.5 dB
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Parameter Symbol Min Typical Max Unit
Data Rate Mra - 10.3 11.3 Gbps
Differential Output | /¢ p.p 350 - 850 mv
Swing
Rise/Fall Time Tr/ Tf 24 - - ps
Loss of Signal - VOH 2 - Vce3+0.3- v
Asserted
Loss of Signal —
Negated VOL 0 - +0.4 \%
VEER 10
11
VEeR
RS1 9
12 RD-  Rx LOS 8
13 RD+
RSO 7
14 VEeR
Mop_ABS 6
15 VccR ScL 5
~ —
TowARrD HOST 16 VeeT 4 TOWARD
WITH DIRECTION SDA BEZEL
VEET
OF MODULE 17 Tx_DISABLE 3
INSERTION
18 TD+
Tx_FauLr 2
19 TD-
VEET 1
20 VEET
Electrical Pin-out Details
Pin OnucaHue
Pin Symbol Name/Description
1 VEET [1] Transmitter Ground
2 Tx_FAULT [2] Transmitter Fault
Transmitter Disable. Laser output
3 Tx _DIS 3] disabled on high or open
4 SDA [2] 2-wire Serial Interface Data Line
5 SCL [2] 2-wire Serial Interface Clock Line
6 MOD_ABS [4] Module Absent. Grounded within
the module
RSO for Rate Select: Open or Low
= Module supports <4.25Gbps
! RSO (5] High = Module supports 9.95 Gb/s
to 10.3125 Gb/s
8 RX_LOS [2] Loss of Signal |nd|cat|on. Logic 0
indicates normal operation
9 RS1 [5] No connection required
10 VEER [1] Receiver Ground
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11 VEER [1] Receiver Ground
Receiver Inverted DATA out. AC
12 RD- Coupled
13 RD+ Receiver DATA out. AC Coupled
14 VEER [1] Receiver Ground
15 VCCR Receiver Power Supply
16 VCCT Transmitter Power Supply
17 VEET [1] Transmitter Ground
18 TD+ Transmitter DATA in. AC Coupled
19 TD- Transmitter Inverted DATA in. AC
Coupled
20 VEET [1] Transmitter Ground
Notes:
[1] Module circuit ground is isolated from module chassis ground within the module.
[2].should be pulled up with 4.7k — 10k ohms on host board to a voltage between 3.15Vand 3.6V.
[3]Tx_Disable is an input contact with a 47 kQ to 10 kQ pullup to VeccT inside the module.
]

[4]Mod_ABS is connected to VeeT or VeeR in the SFP+ module. The host may pull this contact up to Vcc_Host with a resistor

in the range 4.7 kQ to10 kQ.Mod_ABS
[5] RSO and RS1 are module inputs and are pu

is asserted “High” when the SFP+ module is physically absenthost slot.
lled low to VeeT with > 30 kQ resistors in the module.

SFP+ Connector

4.7 uH
Host +3.3V VeeT
0.1 uF = 22 uFJ‘ f:
0.1 uF
e SFP+
Module
4708 VeeR|
0.1 uUF— DUFE =
0.1 uF
GND .
Vee <

Host Board Power Supply Filters
0

Circuit
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VCC_HOST
4 TK~10K
X5 ; ;
VEET VEET
<] 1 4TK~10K VCS?T 20 D
_ 2 19 _
TX- |
[ TXDE 3 18 =+ |
4 GIGALIGHT 17
DA * SFP+ Modele
SCL * > 18 veeT .
5 15 FPower Supply Filters
VCCR
[ MOD_ABS b 30K See Figure2
I — 7 14
k4 R LOS & § 13 RD+ »
>30K
| RSl J 12 [ ®m >
10 11
VEER VEE VEER
Host-Module Interface
MexaHn4ecKkme xapakTepucTuUKun
5701
250 4500+0.20
/—IUG BOSA 41804015
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